BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)	
AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE)	CASE NO. ATT-T-12-01
MOUNTAIN STATES, INC. TO AMEND ITS)	
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)	
AND NECESSITY NO. 295 TO REFLECT ITS)	SECOND AMENDED
MERGER WITH AT&T CORP.)	CERTIFICATE NO. 295

In August 1996, the Commission issued Order No. 26575 amending AT&T Communications of the Mountain States, Inc.'s Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to provide local telecommunications services in Idaho.

On September 14, 2012, AT&T Communications of the Mountain States, Inc. notified the Commission that it had merged with its parent company, AT&T Corp.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that this Second Amended Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 295 is issued to AT&T Corp. to provide local telecommunications services within the State of Idaho. The Commission approved this name change to Certificate No. 295 by Order No. 32661, in Case No. ATT-T-12-01.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this // day of October 2012.

PAUL KJELLANDER, PRESIDENT

MACK A. REDFORD, COMMISSIONER

MARSHA H. SMITH, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Jean D. Jewell

Commission Secretary

bls/O:ATT-T-12-01_ Amend Cert 295